×/13/6	Docket No.: DP-313543
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 04-21 -	
Rev. 03-01) DM3 No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Betent and Trademark Office
_	
IU322,	3856 Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alexandr I. Kozlov John G. Nunan	Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.
Karl C. Kharas	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address: 5825 Delphi Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Troy State/Prov.: MI
Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>48098</u>
Execution Date: April 10, 2006 & April 5, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Paul L. Marshall	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,178	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	credited or debited to deposit account
P.O. Box 5052	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
M/C 480-410-202	8. Deposit account number:
City: Troy State/Prov.: MI	06-1130
Country: USA ZIP: 48007	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
 Statement and signature. 	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is arrue copy
Pamela J. Curbelo	April 13, 200
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date 3 5
	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Stat	ent Recordation Services tes Patent and Trademark Office exandria, VA_22313-1450
	PATENT
	REEL: 017795 FRAME: 0107

REEL: 017795 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-313543 entitled.

CE-ZR BASED SOLID SOLUTIONS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE

SAME

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

Alexandr I. Kozlov Tulsa, OK

Date Mart 10, 2002 Declaration dated:

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

John G. Nunan Tulsa, OK

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

Karl C. Kharas Tulsa, OK

Date_<u>Mark 5</u> Declaration dated:

Date 5 April 2006 Declaration dated:

RECORDED: 04/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017795 FRAME: 0108